Refreshments are included for Strauss & Co Talks and Walkabouts. Please join us 30 minutes before scheduled time to enjoy it.

2025 WELGEMEEND ART MONTH
“In en Om Ons/ In and Around Us”

Exhibition of works from the Kilbourn Collection

6 AUGUST - 5 SEPTEMBER 2025

Wed 6 Aug 09:00 - 15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
Thu 7 Aug 09:00 - 15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
18:00 for 18:30 Welgemeend Fundraising Cocktail and Opening of Art Month R1000 p/p
Fri 8 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
10:00-15:30 Strauss & Co Valuation Day (pre-book specialist) See entrance fees below
Sat 9 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
10:00 - 12:00 \sl\gcz::(]qg?;tﬂv;ith art collector, Frank Kilbourn and art journalist, R250 p/p
Sun 10 Aug CLOSED
Mon 11 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
Tue 12 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
Strauss & Co Talk with Senior Art Specialist Wilhelm van Rensburg,
18:00 - 20:00 Walter Battiss and his Fook(ing) Island: Some thoughts on the R250 p/p
phenomenon
Wed 13 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
Welgemeend Concert Series: Lecture-demonstration by Dominic
17:30 - 18:30 Daula & Hans Huyssen on JS Bach's Goldberg Variations with special | Tickets available on Quicket
reference to the theme of the Art Month exhibition.
16:00 - 20:00 Welgen?eend Concert S.er_ies: Dominic Daula performs Tickets available on Quicket
JS Bach’s Goldberg Variations
Thu 14 Aug CLOSED
Fri15 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
Sat 16 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fees below
09:30 - 11:00 Strauss & Co Family Day R40 p/child & R60 p/adult
12:00-14:00 Walkabout with art collector Frank Kilbourn R250 p/p
Sun 17 Aug CLOSED
Mon 18 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Tue 19 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Strauss & Co Talk with art collector, Lizelle Kilbourn and
18:00 - 20:00 Senior Art Specialist, Kirsty Colledge: What happens at ArtBasel.... R250 p/p
doesn't stay in Basel
Wed 20 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
18:00 for 18:30 Art Community Cocktail By invitation only
Thu 21 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
10:00-12:00 Walkabout with Strauss Art Specialist - details to be announced R250 p/p
Fri 22 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Sat 23 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
10:00 - 12:00 Walkabout with art collector Frank Kilbourn R250 p/p
Sun 24 Aug CLOSED FOR VIEWING
11:30 for 12:00 Classical Music Concert with Gerhard Jourbert R300 p/p
Mon 25 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Tue 26 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
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Wed 27 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Thu 28 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
10:00-15:30 Strauss & Co Valuation Day (pre-book specialist) See entrance fees below
Fri 29 Aug 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Sat 30 Aug 11:00-17:00 Welgemeend Art & Wine Festival R165 p/p tickets available on Quicket
Sun 31 Aug CLOSED
Mon 1 Sep 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Tue 2 Sep 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Wed 3 Sep 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Thu 4 Sep 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
Fri 56 Sep 09:00-15:00 Exhibition open for viewing See entrance fee below
RELATED STRAUSS & CO EVENTS DURING AUGUST ART MONTH
Tue 5 Aug 18:00 - 20:00 Strauss & Co Art Club: Art and Language Free entry at Strauss & Co in Cape Town
8July -18 Aug |Weekdays The Boerneef Collection Free entry at Strauss & Co in Cape Town
2 Welgemeend Road, Gardens, Cape Town
For more information visit our website at www.welgemeendart.co.za or contact us inffo@welgemeendart.co.za | +27 71178 6679
*Entrance Fees: General Public - R60.00 Friends of Welgemeend - R40.00 Scholars (u/18) - Free Group Fees: On Request
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